## **GTJAI Wins Four Major Awards from WIND for Best Investment Bank of 2023**

## 2024/11/7

(Hong Kong, 7 November 2024) Recently, Wind Information Co., Ltd ("Wind") announced the results of the "Best Investment Bank" awards for 2023. Guotai Junan International Holdings Limited ("Guotai Junan International", "GTJAI" or the "Company", stock code: 1788.HK) won multiple important awards for its outstanding performance and professional strength in the Hong Kong stock market, including "Best Hong Kong IPO Sponsor", "Best Global Coordinator for Hong Kong IPOs", "Best Hong Kong IPO Bookrunner" and "Best Underwriter of Chinese USD Bonds - Securities Firm".

Wind, as a leading financial data and analysis tool service provider in China, holds significant influence and broad recognition in the industry with its annual "Best Investment Bank" awards. GTJAI winning multiple awards fully demonstrates the market's recognition of the Company's professional capabilities and comprehensive strength in Hong Kong IPO business.

In 2023, GTJAI continuously leverage its professional advantages in the Hong Kong capital market to provide comprehensive investment banking services to numerous high-quality enterprises. With professional capabilities and rich experience, the Company won high recognition and trust in the Hong Kong IPO market. In 2023, the Company played pivotal roles as the sole sponsor, overall coordinator, joint global coordinator, joint bookrunner and joint lead manager, facilitating the successful listing of Shenzhen UBTECH ROBOTICS CORP LTD ("UBTECH") on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, making it the first listed humanoid robot company. Subsequently, in 2023 and 2024, serving as joint global coordinator and joint placing agent, GTJAI assisted UBTECH in completing two successful placements. Moreover, acting as joint global coordinator, joint global coordinator, bookrunner and lead manager, the Company successfully assisted Jiangsu Lopal Tech. Co., Ltd., a prominent player in the green new energy core materials sector, in its listing on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

In the future, as the demand of high-quality enterprises to list in Hong Kong continues to rise, GTJAI will uphold a spirit of professional innovation, continuously enhance its investment banking capabilities, provide clients with even higher-quality capital market services, solidify the Company's leading position in the Hong Kong capital market, and contribute to the development of Hong Kong as an international financial center.



## **About GTJAI**

**Guotai Junan International ("GTJAI", Stock Code: 1788.HK)** is the market leader and first mover for internationalization of Chinese Securities Company as well as the first Chinese securities broker listed on the Main Board of The Hong Kong Stock Exchange through initial public offering. Based in Hong Kong with subsidiaries in Singapore, Vietnam and Macau, GTJAI offers highquality and diversified comprehensive financial services for clients' overseas asset allocation. Core business includes brokerage, corporate finance, asset management, loans and financing, financial products, which cover three dimensions including individual finance (wealth management), institutional finance (institutional investor services and corporate finance service) and investment management. GTJAI has been assigned "Baa2" and "BBB+" long term issuer rating from Moody and Standard & Poor respectively, as well as an MSCI ESG "A" rating, Wind ESG "A" rating and SynTao Green Finance "A" rating in ESG. Additionally, its S&P Dow Jones Indices ESG rating leads nearly 80% of its global peers. The controlling shareholder, **Guotai Junan Securities Company Limited (Stock Code: 601211.SH; 2611.HK)**, is the comprehensive financial provider with a long-term, sustainable and overall leading position in the Chinese securities industry. For more information about GTJAI, please visit https://www.gtjai.com